

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL, STRENGTH, INTERLAYER, RESURFACE AND SHOULDER RECON
NC 102

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

WILSON, NC

ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Subtotal	Rate	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION		Lump Sum		72000.00		78600.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	18	EA	258.77	4657.86	158.00	2844.00
0003	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	2	TON	1756.19	3512.38	635.00	1270.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.74	SMI	10184.32	7536.40	8820.00	6526.80
0005	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 2.5" MILLING	6,300	SY	3.26	20538.00	4.35	27405.00
0006	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 3.5" MILLING	12,700	SY	3.58	45466.00	4.60	58420.00
0007	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	375	SY	10.99	4121.25	23.75	8906.25
0008	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	900	TON	75.00	67500.00	75.15	67635.00
0009	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	6,229	TON	60.00	373740.00	61.50	383083.50
0010	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	417	TON	300.00	125100.00	400.00	166800.00
0011	1891000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) GENERIC PAVING ITEM - COMPOSITE PVMT INT ERLAYER - HIGH STRENGTH	36,605	SY	6.95	254404.75	6.50	237932.50
0012	1891000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) GENERIC PAVING ITEM - FINE MILLING 2" DE PTH	26,655	SY	2.53	67437.15	3.80	101289.00
0013	1891000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) GENERIC PAVING ITEM - STAMPED ASPHALT CR OSSWALKS	810	SY	109.00	88290.00	145.00	117450.00
0014	2600000000-N	SP RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	6	EA	450.00	2700.00	1000.00	6000.00
0015	2647000000-E	852 5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	77	SY	75.00	5775.00	100.00	7700.00
0016	2738000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" SIDEWALK	60	SY	85.00	5100.00	85.00	5100.00
0017	2738000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CONCRETE DRIVEAY	150	SY	150.00	22500.00	95.00	14250.00
0018	2752000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUT	110	LF	90.00	9900.00	80.00	8800.00
0019	2752000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	82	LF	90.00	7380.00	50.00	4100.00
0020	2759000000-N	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CUPB RAMP	44	EA	1850.00	81400.00	1800.00	79200.00
0021	2830000000-N	858 ADJ MANHOLES	2	EA	750.00	1500.00	650.00	1300.00
0022	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3	EA	750.00	2250.00	600.00	1800.00
0023	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	297	SF	15.50	4603.50	7.15	2123.55
0024	4457000000-N	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)		Lump Sum		104145.00		115440.00
0025	4510000000-N	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	80	HR	55.00	4400.00	55.00	4400.00
0026	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,350	LF	0.85	1147.50	0.85	1147.50
0027	4688000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	3,970	LF	1.00	3970.00	1.00	3970.00
0028	4690000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	22,611	LF	1.20	27133.20	1.20	27133.20
0029	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	425	LF	2.45	1041.25	2.45	1041.25
0030	4697000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	120	LF	3.00	360.00	3.00	360.00
0031	4705000000-E	1205 THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	100	LF	4.50	450.00	4.50	450.00
0032	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	537	LF	6.25	3356.25	6.25	3356.25
0033	4721000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	20	EA	70.00	1400.00	70.00	1400.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILL, STRENGTH, INTERLAYER, RESURFACE AND SHOULDER RECON
NC 102

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY			
		WILSON, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC			
0034	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	51	EA	115.00	5865.00	115.00	5865.00
0035	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	18,121	LF	0.30	5436.30	0.30	5436.30
0036	4830000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	100	LF	1.75	175.00	1.75	175.00
0037	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	150	LF	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00
0038	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	16	EA	30.00	480.00	30.00	480.00
0039	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	10	EA	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00
0040	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	186	EA	48.00	8928.00	48.00	8928.00
0041	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	250	LF	4.25	1062.50	4.25	1062.50
0042	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	100	LF	9.80	980.00	9.80	980.00
0043	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.46	ACR	2250.00	1035.00	2250.00	1035.00
0044	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1	EA	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1450377.29	TOTAL	1572795.60
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1450377.29	SUB-TOTAL	1572795.60
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL			
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION					1	1450377.29		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY					2	1572795.60		